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● Integration is a two way process - you 
have rights but you also have 
responsibilities. 

 

  

Your rights 
  

 
 

 

● You have the right to receive support 
such as: 
 

- Health care 
- Education (children must be educated) 
- Public funds 
- Integration support - please contact 

your council 
 

  

 

 
● There are laws to protect you when you 

are working; you have rights as an 
employee. 

 
  

 

 

● You are entitled to:  
 

- a minimum wage 
- to receive paid holiday 
- not to be overworked.  

 

  

https://www.nhs.uk/
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education
https://www.gov.uk/universal-credit/how-to-claim
https://www.gov.uk/employment-status/employee
https://www.gov.uk/employment-status/employee
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● You have the right: 
 

- to liberty 
- to freedom of thought 
- to marry 

  
 
 

  

Your responsibilities 
  

          
● You are expected to stick to a set of core 

values and responsibilities.  
 

  

         

● These core values include to: 
 

- Respect and obey the law 
- Respect the rights and opinions of others 
- Treat others with fairness 

 

  

            
 

● Learn about your local area and how to 
access services. 

 
  

  
 

● For travel you can find help at Transport 
For London. 

  

      
● You can find a doctor to register with. 

 
  

 

 
 
 

https://tfl.gov.uk/
https://tfl.gov.uk/
https://www.nhs.uk/service-search/find-a-gp
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● Your local library is a great place to find 

out about local services. 
 

  

 

 
● Integrate yourself into society and learn 

about UK Culture. 
 

  

 

 
● Join a club, take up a sport or volunteer 

 

  

  
● Connected Kingston has lots of ideas to 

help you integrate into life in Kingston 
and  Volunteering Kingston has 
volunteering options. 
 

  

     

● Learning English: 
 

- You can take an ESOL course. 
- You can learn English online at home on 

a LEAH course.  
 

  

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
  
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

https://libraries.kingston.gov.uk/digital-content/libraries
https://connectedkingston.uk/
https://www.volunteeringkingston.org.uk/
https://www.kingston.gov.uk/directory-record/355968/english-for-speakers-of-other-languages-esol-esol-xx-f-23-1aa-18-09-2023
https://www.learnenglishathome.org.uk/


5 

 

 

 
● You can get help and advice from the: 

 

- Citizens Advice 
- Migrant Advocacy Service 
- Refugee Action Kingston 
- Refugee Action. 

 
  

 

 
 

  

● Responsibilities with your housing: 
 

- Look after your property. 
- Keep it clean and in good repair. 
- If something does not work, you must 

contact your landlord before more 
damage is done. 

- You must keep your property secure. 
 

  

 
 
 

 

 
● There is lots of useful information in this 

welcome pack. 
 

 

https://www.citizensadvice.org.uk/
https://www.migrantadvocacyservice.org.uk/
https://www.refugeeactionkingston.org.uk/
https://www.refugee-action.org.uk/
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/962463/English_only_-_web_accessible.pdf

